
ISSUE ID: 2018/M/23503

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 28th November, 2018
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 28 November 2018 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

49143

60402

65821

77469

121425

141098

151153

176977

183188

189001

236909

262824

292187

329314

331062

345671

350830

353503

364971

366528

368356

375629

379779

381966

386262

397092

399769

400502

402147

405628

410812

428970

429739

443092

443109

446025

456957

457716

463559

466241

469648

470087

470300

474620

477198

483674

484481

489396

492009

492478

493174

B.J.M. ENGINEERING SUPPLIES 
LIMITED

BUTTERWORTH (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

THOMAS HIGGINS DISTRIBUTOR 
LIMITED

ARREMEH UNLIMITED COMPANY

AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE 
SPECIALISTS LIMITED

EASTON TECHNICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

DARSHAAN PROPERTIES LIMITED

CAIREIL CHIOBHAIN TEORANTA

SPEARHEAD TRADING LIMITED

BRONCOVE LIMITED

CAREER WEAR LIMITED

NAVAN CIVIC TRUST COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MAPM LIMITED

PURCELL AIRCONDITIONING 
LIMITED

ACCEL MOBILITY LIMITED

BALLYOGAN BUSINESS PARK 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED

HUNTER & PARTNERS (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

SURF SEEDS INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED

RUSSELLTOWN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

BAGGOT FRAMING LIMITED

BOBO COMPANY LIMITED

CYPRESS ENGINEERING LIMITED

ORLA BYRNE TRADING LIMITED

KILNAMANAGH MANAGEMENT 
CO. LIMITED

MICHAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

DOUGH RESTAURANTS LIMITED

STRATOSPORT LIMITED

GLASKENNY MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

CAHIRAMEE CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

SENTACA IRELAND LIMITED

SKILLS ACIST COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

BUTTERFLY CHILDREN LIMITED

BEST MARKETING COMPANY 
LIMITED

TECHNOLOGY BAZAAR LIMITED

TATE CONSUMABLES LIMITED

MODEL MUTTS LIMITED

AUGUSTA PROMITOR NOMINEES 
LIMITED

X3M MICROSYSTEMS LIMITED

NRG ONE STOP ENERGY 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

VFM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

DUBLIN INSTITUTE OF 
TECHNOLOGY INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY LIMITED

NOOBELLE LIMITED

HARRIS DRAIN TECH LIMITED

IAM INGENIUM ADVISORY 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

LEGAL ASSIST IRELAND LIMITED

MC NALLY'S WOOD LAB LIMITED

TRADITIONAL STONE BUILDING 
LIMITED

SOCIAL RESEARCH EVALUATION 
SERVICES LIMITED

MARUSSIA COMMUNICATIONS 
IRELAND LIMITED

TONY & TINO'S LIMITED

DANA FINANCIAL SERVICES 
IRELAND DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 28 November 2018 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

495666

498244

499494

500774

501407

505457

507999

512941

523002

523488

524296

525654

530207

530595

536440

541366

543312

546504

546666

547159

548803

548937

549078

551591

552645

552727

556982

560730

561338

561692

563503

565358

566115

568945

569843

572379

573731

578234

579175

581339

581486

584511

585459

586704

589796

590072

590864

592244

592672

592903

592918

595366

596313

597902

598730

BIELAZIK CONSULTING ENGINEERS
LIMITED

MAXREE LIMITED

MINTARA LIMITED

CIARNAL LIMITED

PAGEWELL CONCESSION (ILAC) 
LIMITED

SUE AND ALI PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

ALDERSGATE COLLEGE LIMITED

E-RESCUE LIMITED

QUANTUMWAY LIMITED

EMPLOYMENT HEALTH ADVISORS 
(DUBLIN) LIMITED

BRIAN SLOWEY HARDWARE 
(CAVAN) LIMITED

TALMIS LIMITED

HERBERTGLADE COMPANY 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

RUMNEY CONSULTING LIMITED

IRISH GENEALOGY MANAGEMENT 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

N & A PUSHPANGADAN LIMITED

KN STORES LIMITED

SURGE MEDIA LIMITED

RADICI HOLDINGS LIMITED

PIXELO DESIGN LIMITED

ELITE ENERGY ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

STACK VENTURES LIMITED

GAZA CHILDREN FIRST COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

ACCELERATING COMPANY 
GROWTH ACG LIMITED

IKINDI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MIZ ONLINE VIEW LIMITED

IMB ACCOUNTANTS LIMITED

KL MOTORS LIMITED

SUNSHINE DESSERTS LIMITED

MADAO LIMITED

THE FARTHEST FILM DESIGNATED
ACTIVITY COMPANY

VICARAGE HEALTH SERVICES 
LIMITED

DONOVAN ARCHITECTURAL 
LIMITED

PITCHSTONE LIMITED

MEDIA MAGNIFY LIMITED

SUPERIOR Q ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

DEMESKEY LIMITED

BESPOKE ATM LIMITED

BIGWOOD TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

NATASHA O'BRIEN COMPANY 
LIMITED

AYAHAC LIMITED

NORMAN G TRANSPORT COMPANY
LIMITED

DVB SUITE FOOD COMPANY 
LIMITED

DRIFT WOOD VENTURES LIMITED

CHANGRUI INTERNATIONAL 
TRADING LIMITED

OUIBRINGIT LIMITED

WITH REACH (IRELAND) LIMITED

SECURESCOT LIMITED

VERBATECH TRANSLATION & 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

PAT SEXTON CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

RUNNERS UP LIMITED

JARLO SERVICES LIMITED

CHILL ROOM FURNITURE LIMITED

MALIN LIFE SCIENCES 8 LIMITED

DARMODY PROPERTY 
CHARTERED SURVEYORS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 28 November 2018 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18

28-NOV-18598849

600658

602664

603404

603948

604599

604767

605040

605041

605068

605070

605072

605186

606023

609338

609759

610131

611143

612576

615685

616013

617455

618379

619367

621978

622803

627308

627854GPS GRAPHIC PRINTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

DÚN NA SÍ AMENITY AND 
HERITAGE PARK COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

LIQIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

THE CERTIFIED ASSOCIATION OF 
REFLEXOLOGISTS COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

PEERPOST LIMITED

CP CARGO HOLDINGS UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

GLANMIRE GARDEN FENCING 
COMPANY LIMITED

CAMPUS OIL FUEL CARDS LIMITED

CAMPUS OIL WHOLESALE 
LIMITED

CAMPUS OIL COMPANY OWNED 
RETAIL LIMITED

CAMPUS OIL DTC LIMITED

JAMBROO LIMITED

TETRARCH HOMES LIMITED

SOCIALE DIGITAL LIMITED

ITAKI LIMITED

MOCV2.0 LIMITED

DUBLIN ORBITA R&D CENTER 
LIMITED

UTOPUS INSIGHTS LIMITED

IFS2I INT. BODYGUARD ACADEMY 
LIMITED

TASKERPROS LIMITED

HELIOS RECYCLING LIMITED

NOECIS LIMITED

CURE OBESITY LIMITED

META COGNITION LIMITED

AURORA LEO INFRASTRUCTURE 
SERVICES LIMITED

DISTRIBUTECTURE LIMITED

AIRGEAD LOANS LIMITED

HUNTER CAWLEY PROPERTY 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


