

# Gazette

## ISSUE ID: 2018/M/23503

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 28th November, 2018 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

#### SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
  - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
  - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
  - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed  $\in$ 150;
  - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
  - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
  - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
  - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
- (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

#### CRO Gazette, Wednesday, 28 November 2018

	Date of	Company	Company	
COMPANY STRIKE OFF				
	CRO Gazette, v	veunesuay,	20110/011001 2010	

Company	Company	Date of	Company		Date of
Number	Name	Notice	Number	Name	Notice
49143	B.J.M. ENGINEERING SUPPLIES LIMITED	28-NOV-18	399769	STRATOSPORT LIMITED	28-NOV-18
60402	BUTTERWORTH (IRELAND) LIMITED	28-NOV-18	400502	GLASKENNY MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
65821	THOMAS HIGGINS DISTRIBUTOR	28-NOV-18	402147	CAHIRAMEE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	28-NOV-18
77469	ARREMEH UNLIMITED COMPANY	28-NOV-18	405628	SENTACA IRELAND LIMITED	28-NOV-18
121425	AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE SPECIALISTS LIMITED	28-NOV-18	410812	SKILLS ACIST COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	28-NOV-18
141098	EASTON TECHNICAL SERVICES	28-NOV-18	428970	BUTTERFLY CHILDREN LIMITED	28-NOV-18
151153	LIMITED DARSHAAN PROPERTIES LIMITED	28-NOV-18	429739	BEST MARKETING COMPANY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
176977	CAIREIL CHIOBHAIN TEORANTA	28-NOV-18	443092	TECHNOLOGY BAZAAR LIMITED	28-NOV-18
183188	SPEARHEAD TRADING LIMITED	28-NOV-18	443109	TATE CONSUMABLES LIMITED	28-NOV-18
189001	BRONCOVE LIMITED	28-NOV-18	446025	MODEL MUTTS LIMITED	28-NOV-18
236909	CAREER WEAR LIMITED	28-NOV-18	456957	AUGUSTA PROMITOR NOMINEES LIMITED	28-NOV-18
262824	NAVAN CIVIC TRUST COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	28-NOV-18	457716	X3M MICROSYSTEMS LIMITED	28-NOV-18
292187	MAPM LIMITED	28-NOV-18	463559	NRG ONE STOP ENERGY SOLUTIONS LIMITED	28-NOV-18
329314	PURCELL AIRCONDITIONING LIMITED	28-NOV-18	466241	VFM TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
331062	ACCEL MOBILITY LIMITED	28-NOV-18	469648	DUBLIN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
345671	BALLYOGAN BUSINESS PARK MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	28-NOV-18	470087	NOOBELLE LIMITED	28-NOV-18
350830	HUNTER & PARTNERS (IRELAND)	28-NOV-18	470300	HARRIS DRAIN TECH LIMITED	28-NOV-18
353503	LIMITED SURF SEEDS INTERNATIONAL	28-NOV-18	474620	IAM INGENIUM ADVISORY MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	28-NOV-18
555505	LIMITED	20-110 - 10	477198	LEGAL ASSIST IRELAND LIMITED	28-NOV-18
364971	RUSSELLTOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	28-NOV-18	483674	MC NALLY'S WOOD LAB LIMITED	28-NOV-18
366528	BAGGOT FRAMING LIMITED	28-NOV-18	484481	TRADITIONAL STONE BUILDING LIMITED	28-NOV-18
368356	BOBO COMPANY LIMITED	28-NOV-18	489396	SOCIAL RESEARCH EVALUATION SERVICES LIMITED	28-NOV-18
375629	CYPRESS ENGINEERING LIMITED	28-NOV-18	492009	MARUSSIA COMMUNICATIONS	28-NOV-18
379779	ORLA BYRNE TRADING LIMITED	28-NOV-18		IRELAND LIMITED	
381966	KILNAMANAGH MANAGEMENT CO. LIMITED	28-NOV-18	492478	TONY & TINO'S LIMITED	28-NOV-18
386262	MICHAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	28-NOV-18	493174	DANA FINANCIAL SERVICES IRELAND DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	28-NOV-18
397092	DOUGH RESTAURANTS LIMITED	28-NOV-18			

Number Nan   495666 BIEL   LIMI 498244   499494 MIN	LAZIK CONSULTING ENGINEERS ITED KREE LIMITED TARA LIMITED RNAL LIMITED EWELL CONCESSION (ILAC)	Date of Notice   28-NOV-18   28-NOV-18   28-NOV-18   28-NOV-18   28-NOV-18	Company Number 561338 561692 563503	Company Name SUNSHINE DESSERTS LIMITED MADAO LIMITED	Date of Notice 28-NOV-18 28-NOV-18
LIMI 498244 MAX 499494 MIN	ITED KREE LIMITED TARA LIMITED RNAL LIMITED EWELL CONCESSION (ILAC)	28-NOV-18 28-NOV-18	561692		
<b>498244</b> MAX <b>499494</b> MIN <sup>*</sup>	KREE LIMITED TARA LIMITED RNAL LIMITED EWELL CONCESSION (ILAC)	28-NOV-18		MADAO LIMITED	28-NOV-18
	RNAL LIMITED EWELL CONCESSION (ILAC)		563503		
500774 CIAF	EWELL CONCESSION (ILAC)	28-NOV-18	505505	THE FARTHEST FILM DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	28-NOV-18
			565358	VICARAGE HEALTH SERVICES LIMITED	28-NOV-18
501407 PAG LIMI		28-NOV-18	566115	DONOVAN ARCHITECTURAL	28-NOV-18
505457 SUE LIMI	AND ALI PRODUCTIONS ITED	28-NOV-18	568945	LIMITED PITCHSTONE LIMITED	28-NOV-18
507999 ALD	ERSGATE COLLEGE LIMITED	28-NOV-18	569843	MEDIA MAGNIFY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
512941 E-RE	ESCUE LIMITED	28-NOV-18	572379	SUPERIOR Q ENGINEERING LIMITED	28-NOV-18
523002 QUA	NTUMWAY LIMITED	28-NOV-18	573731	DEMESKEY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
	PLOYMENT HEALTH ADVISORS BLIN) LIMITED	28-NOV-18	578234	BESPOKE ATM LIMITED	28-NOV-18
	AN SLOWEY HARDWARE VAN) LIMITED	28-NOV-18	579175	BIGWOOD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	28-NOV-18
525654 TAL	MIS LIMITED	28-NOV-18	581339	NATASHA O'BRIEN COMPANY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
	BERTGLADE COMPANY IMITED COMPANY	28-NOV-18	581486	AYAHAC LIMITED	28-NOV-18
530595 RUM	INEY CONSULTING LIMITED	28-NOV-18	584511	NORMAN G TRANSPORT COMPANY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
	H GENEALOGY MANAGEMENT ISULTANCY LIMITED	28-NOV-18	585459	DVB SUITE FOOD COMPANY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
541366 N&	A PUSHPANGADAN LIMITED	28-NOV-18	586704	DRIFT WOOD VENTURES LIMITED	28-NOV-18
543312 KN S	STORES LIMITED	28-NOV-18	589796	CHANGRUI INTERNATIONAL	28-NOV-18
546504 SUR	GE MEDIA LIMITED	28-NOV-18		TRADING LIMITED	
546666 RAD	NCI HOLDINGS LIMITED	28-NOV-18	590072	OUIBRINGIT LIMITED	28-NOV-18
547159 PIXE	ELO DESIGN LIMITED	28-NOV-18	590864	WITH REACH (IRELAND) LIMITED	28-NOV-18
548803 ELIT LIMI	E ENERGY ENGINEERING ITED	28-NOV-18	592244	SECURESCOT LIMITED	28-NOV-18
548937 STA	CK VENTURES LIMITED	28-NOV-18	592672	VERBATECH TRANSLATION & TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
	A CHILDREN FIRST COMPANY ITED BY GUARANTEE	28-NOV-18	592903	PAT SEXTON CONSULTANCY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
	ELERATING COMPANY WTH ACG LIMITED	28-NOV-18	592918	RUNNERS UP LIMITED	28-NOV-18
552645 IKIN	IDI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	28-NOV-18	595366	JARLO SERVICES LIMITED	28-NOV-18
552727 MIZ	ONLINE VIEW LIMITED	28-NOV-18	596313	CHILL ROOM FURNITURE LIMITED	28-NOV-18
556982 IMB	ACCOUNTANTS LIMITED	28-NOV-18	597902	MALIN LIFE SCIENCES 8 LIMITED	28-NOV-18
560730 KL N	MOTORS LIMITED	28-NOV-18	598730	DARMODY PROPERTY CHARTERED SURVEYORS LIMITED	28-NOV-18

### CRO Gazette, Wednesday, 28 November 2018

COMPANY STRIKE OFF					
Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
598849	GPS GRAPHIC PRINTING SERVICES LIMITED	28-NOV-18	627854	HUNTER CAWLEY PROPERTY LIMITED	28-NOV-18
600658	DÚN NA SÍ AMENITY AND HERITAGE PARK COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	28-NOV-18			
602664	LIQIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
603404	THE CERTIFIED ASSOCIATION OF REFLEXOLOGISTS COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	28-NOV-18			
603948	PEERPOST LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
604599	CP CARGO HOLDINGS UNLIMITED COMPANY	28-NOV-18			
604767	GLANMIRE GARDEN FENCING COMPANY LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
605040	CAMPUS OIL FUEL CARDS LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
605041	CAMPUS OIL WHOLESALE LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
605068	CAMPUS OIL COMPANY OWNED RETAIL LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
605070	CAMPUS OIL DTC LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
605072	JAMBROO LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
605186	TETRARCH HOMES LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
606023	SOCIALE DIGITAL LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
609338	ITAKI LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
609759	MOCV2.0 LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
610131	DUBLIN ORBITA R&D CENTER LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
611143	UTOPUS INSIGHTS LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
612576	IFS2I INT. BODYGUARD ACADEMY LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
615685	TASKERPROS LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
616013	HELIOS RECYCLING LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
617455	NOECIS LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
618379	CURE OBESITY LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
619367	META COGNITION LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
621978	AURORA LEO INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
622803	DISTRIBUTECTURE LIMITED	28-NOV-18			
627308	AIRGEAD LOANS LIMITED	28-NOV-18			